Resolution changing the title of the Plan Coordinator of the agreement with ICMA Retirement Corporation to Deputy Director of Human Resources

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has offered an IRS Section #457 Deferred Compensation Plan administered by ICMA Retirement Corporation as a voluntary benefit to part-time and full-time employees covered by the Employee Handbook, collective bargaining agreements and Library manual since 1979.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Deputy Director of Human Resources shall be the coordinator for the Plan, shall receive reports, notices, etc., from ICMA Retirement Corporation or VantageTrust, shall cast, on behalf of the Employer, any required votes under VantageTrust, and may delegate any administrative duties relating to the Plan to appropriate departments.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby authorizes the Deputy Director of Human Resources to execute all necessary agreements with ICMA Retirement Corporation incidental to the administration of the Plan.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin